Box Score Report

Concord Senior Boys Varsity Football @ Jay MRobinson Boys Varsity Football - 8/20/2021 7:30

PM
BOX SCORE
Team 1 2 3 4 T
Concord Senior 0 0 0 0 0
Jay M Robinson 0 6 0 14 20
SCORINGPLAYS
Team Quarter Time Scoring Play CON JAY
Jay M 2 10:46 #7 B Monroe pass complete to #35 D Hobbs for 33 yards. Touchdown! (Two 0 6
Robinson point conversion pass by #7 B Monroe to #8 G Herrera is no good.)
Jay M 4 10:28 #16 Zach Jenkins runs to the Bulldogs 39 for 3 yards. Fumble! Recovered by 0 12
Robinson Team. (Two point conversion run by #7 B Monroe is no good.)
Jay M 4 01:55 #9 W Suttles runs for 23 yards. Touchdown! 0 18

Robinson




TEAM STAT COMPARISON

Concord Senior

Jay M Robinson

Total Offense 266 269
Number of Plays 51 45
Yards per Play 5.2 6.0
Passing 144 160
Completions - Attempts 8-21 9-16
Yards per Pass 18.0 17.8
Touchdowns - Interceptions 0-2 1-1
Rushing 122 109
Rushing Attempts 30 29
Yards per Rush 4.1 3.8
Receiving 144 160
Receiving Completions 8 9
Yards per Catch 18.0 17.8
Penalties - Yards 8-64 5-31
Turnovers 4 1
Fumbles - Lost 2-2 0-0
Interceptions Thrown 2 1
Punting Attempts - Average Distance 2-29.0 3-21.7
Defensive Sacks - Yards 2-18 0-0
Time of Possession 00:21:50 00:26:10
Downs
First Downs 10 14
First Downs - Rushing 6 6
First Downs - Passing 4 6
First Downs - Penalties 0 2
Third Down Conversions/Attempts 1/11 (9.1%) 2/8 (25.0%)
Fourth Down Conversions/Attempts 1/7 (14.3%) 0/3 (0.0%)
PASSING - CONCORD SENIOR PASSING - JAY M ROBINSON
Name Cmp Att Yds TD Int Name Cmp Att Yds TD Int
16 Zach 8 20 144 0 1 7B 9 16 160 1 1
Jenkins Monroe
11 KADIN O 1 0 0 1

PRESUTTI




RUSHING - CONCORD SENIOR

RUSHING - JAY M ROBINSON

Name Att Yds Avg TD Name Att Yds Avg TD
11 KADIN 6 47 7.8 0 9w 18 110 6.1 1
PRESUTTI Suttles
23 Kevius 17 45 2.6 0 12J 1 8 8.0 0
Phillips Proch
13Nylon 4 23 5.8 0 6 X 3 3 1.0 0
Fair- Howard
Steele
Team 1 0 0.0 0
16 Zach 3 7 2.3 0
Jenkins 7B 6 -12 -2.0 0
Monroe
RECHVING - CONCORD SENIOR RECHVING - JAY M ROBINSON
Name Rec Yds Avg D Name Rec Yds Avg TD
15 Kobe 3 53 17.7 0 1S 1 50 50.0 0
Watts- Hughes
Williams
35D 2 47 23.5 1
7 Xavier 2 34 17.0 0 Hobbs
Sanders
A 1 14 14.0 0
13 Ny'lon 2 31 15.5 0 Suttles
Fair-
Herrera
11 KADIN 1 26 26.0 0
PRESUTTI 6 X 2 14 7.0 0
Howard
4W 1 11 11.0 0
Rafferty
5C 1 10 10.0 0

Johnson




DEFENSE - CONCORD SENIOR

DEFENSE - JAY M ROBINSON

Name Tkl Solo Ast Sack TFL Int Name Tki Solo Ast Sack TFL Int
9 55 5 1 0.0 0.0 0 Team 0.0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0
BRENDEN

CROWDER

52 55 4 3 0.0 1.0 0

JAMESON

HACKETT

14BENNY 40 4 0 0.0 0.0 0

HOPE

11 KADIN 40 3 2 1.0 1.0 0

PRESUTTI

5 Tristen 40 4 0 0.0 0.0 1

Pitman

54 Elijah 30 2 2 0.0 0.0 0

Smith

24 MYKEL 2.0 2 0 0.0 1.0 0

MORRIS

70 TRE 20 2 0 0.0 0.0 0

WILLIAMS

44 Jarrell 20 1 2 1.0 1.0 0

Smith

8ANTONIO 1.0 O 2 0.0 0.0 0

JACKSON

22 DAVID 1.0 1 0 0.0 0.0 0

HORTON

6 DAVID 10 O 2 0.0 0.0 0

IRVIN

KICKING - CONCORD SENIOR KICKING - JAY M ROBINSON

Name FG FGA XP Pts Name FG FGA XP Pts
PUNTING - CONCORD SENIOR PUNTING - JAY M ROBINSON

Name Num Yds Avg 120 Name Num Yds Avg 120
16 Zach 2 58 29.0 0 35D 3 65 21.7 0
Jenkins Hobbs




PUNT RETURNS - CONCORD SENIOR

‘ PUNT RETURNS - JAY M ROBINSON

Name Att Yds Avg TD ‘ Name Att Yds Avg TD
11 KADIN 1 9 9.0 0

PRESUTTI

Team 1 0 0.0 0

8 1 0 0.0 0

ANTONIO

JACKSON

KICKOFF RETURNS - CONCORD SENIOR KICKOFF RETURNS - JAY M ROBINSON

Name Att Yds Avg TD Name Att Yds Avg TD
11 KADIN 1 69 69.0 0 Team 1 10 10.0 0
PRESUTTI

14 BENNY 2 46 23.0 0

HOPE




Defensive Cumulative Statistics

Concord Senior Varsity Football 2021

DEFENSE

Name Total Tackles Solo  Assist Sack - Yds TFL  Safeties Pass Breakups
#9 BRENDEN 5.5 5 1 0-0 0 0 0
CROWDER

#52 JAMESON 515 4 3 0-0 1 0 0
HACKETT

#14 BENNY HOPE 4 4 0 0-0 0 0 0

#11 KADIN PRESUTTI 4 3 2 1-6 1 0 0

#5 Tristen Pitman 4 4 0 0-0 0 0 0

#54 Elijah Smith 3 2 2 0-0 0 0 0

#24 MYKEL MORRIS 2 2 0 0-0 1 0 0

#70 TRE WILLIAMS 2 2 0 0-0 0 0 0

#44 Jarrell Smith 2 1 2 1-12 1 0 0

#22 DAVID HORTON 1 1 0 0-0 0 0 0

#8 ANTONIO 1 0 2 0-0 0 0 0
JACKSON

#6 DAVID IRVIN 1 0 2 0-0 0 0 0
INTERCEPTIONS

Name Num Return Yards TD
#5 Tristen Pitman 1 18 0
DEFENSIVE FUMBLES

Name Forced Recovered Recovery Yards TD




Offensive Cumulative StatisticsS  concord senior varsity Football 2021

RUSHING

Name

#11 KADIN PRESUTTI
#23 Kevius Phillips
#13 Ny’lon Fair-Steele

#16 Zach Jenkins

Yds

6 47

45

4 23

Avg TD
7.8 0
26 0
5.8 0

23 0

YPG

47.0

45.0

23.0

7.0

PASSING

Name

#16 Zach Jenkins

#11 KADIN PRESUTTI

Att

20

Yds D

144 0

Int YPG

1 144.0

Pct

40.0%

0.0%

QBR

90.

0.0

5

RECHVING

Name

#15 Kobe Watts-
Williams

#7 Xavier Sanders
#13 Ny’lon Fair-Steele

#11 KADIN PRESUTTI

Rec

Yds

53

34

31

26

Avg ™

17.7 0

17.0 0
15.5 0

26.0 0

YPG

53.0

34.0

31.0

26.0

OFFENSIVE FUMBLES

Name

#16 Zach Jenkins

#11 KADIN PRESUTTI

Fumbles

Fumbles Lost

TOTAL OFFENSE

Name

#16 Zach Jenkins

#11 KADIN PRESUTTI
#13 Ny’lon Fair-Steele

#15 Kobe Watts-
Williams

#23 Kevius Phillips

#7 Xavier Sanders

G Plays

Rush - Yards

Pass - Yards

20-144

TGT - Rec - Yards

0-0-0

1-1-26

2-2-31

4-3-53

Total Yards

151

73

54

53

45

34

YPG

151.0

73.0

54.0

53.0

45.0

34.0




ALL PURPOSE YARDS

Name G Rush Rec KR PR Int FR Total YPG
#11 KADIN PRESUTTI 1 47 26 69 9 0 0 151 151.0
#13 Ny’'lon Fair-Steele 1 23 31 0 0 0 0 54 54.0
#15 Kobe Watts- 1 0 53 0 0 0 0 53 53.0
Williams

#14 BENNY HOPE 1 0 0 46 0 0 0 46 46.0
#23 Kevius Phillips 1 45 0 0 0 0 0 45 45.0
#7 Xavier Sanders 1 0 34 0 0 0 0 34 34.0
#5 Tristen Pitman 1 0 0 0 0 18 0 18 18.0
#16 Zach Jenkins 1 7 0 0 0 0 0 7 7.0
#22 DAVID HORTON 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
#54 Elijah Smith 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
#9 BRENDEN 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
CROWDER

#24 MYKEL MORRIS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
#70 TRE WILLIAMS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
#8 ANTONIO 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
JACKSON

#44 Jarrell Smith 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
#6 DAVID IRVIN 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
#52 JAMESON 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
HACKETT

Team 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
SCORING

Name D FG Kick PAT 2pt PAT Pts




Team Cumulative Defensive Statistics

Concord Senior Varsity Football 2021

CONCORD SENIOR (0 - 1)

. Your Team Opponents

Sacks 2 0

Yards 18 0
Interceptions 1 0

Yards 18 0

Touchdowns 0 0
Fumbles

Forced 0 0

Recovered 0 2

Yards 0 61
Turnover Return Yards 18 61
Pass Break Ups 0 0
Safeties 0 0
TURNOVER BREAKDOWN
TAKEAWAY GIVEAWAY
INT FUM TOTAL INT FUM TOTAL DIFF
1 0 1 0 2 2 (-1)




Team Cumulative Offensive StatisticsS  concord senior varsity Football 2021

CONCORD SENIOR (0 - 1)

Scoring
Points Per Game
Downs
First Downs
First Downs - Rushing
First Downs - Passing
First Downs - Penalties
Third Down Conversions/Attempts
Fourth Down Conversions/Attempts
Turnovers
Rushing
Attempts
Average Per Rush
Average Per Game
Rushing TDs
Passing
Completions- Attempts
Avg Per Attempt
Avg Per Completion
Avg Per Game
Passing TDs
Interceptions
Fumbles - Lost
Total Offense
Total Plays
Average per Play
Average Per Game
Big Plays (>20 yds)
Time of Possession

Penalties - Yards

. Your Team

0.0

10
6

4

0

111 (9.1%)
1/7 (14.3%)
4

122

30

4.1

122.0

6.9
18.0

144.0

266

51

5.2
266.0

9
00:21:50

8 -64

Opponents

20

20.0

14
6

6

2

2/8 (25.0%)
0/3 (0.0%)
1

109

29

38

109.0

10.0
17.8

160.0

269

45

6.0
269.0

4
00:26:10

5-31




TURNOVER BREAKDOWN

TAKEAWAY
INT FUM
1 0

GIVEAWAY

TOTAL INT

1 0

FUM

TOTAL
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