## **Box Score Report**

PM

BOX SCORE					
Team	1	2	3	4	Т
Concord Senior	0	0	0	0	0
Jay M Robinson	0	6	0	14	20

SCORING PLAYS						
Team	Quarter	Time	Scoring Play	CON	JAY	
Jay M Robinson	2	10:46	#7 B Monroe pass complete to #35 D Hobbs for 33 yards. Touchdown! (Two point conversion pass by #7 B Monroe to #8 G Herrera is no good.)	0	6	
Jay M Robinson	4	10:28	#16 Zach Jenkins runs to the Bulldogs 39 for 3 yards. Fumble! Recovered by Team. (Two point conversion run by #7 B Monroe is no good.)	0	12	
Jay M Robinson	4	01:55	#9 W Suttles runs for 23 yards. Touchdown!	0	18	

TEAM STAT COMPARISON	TEAM STAT COMPARISON					
	Concord Senior	Jay M Robinson				
Total Offense	266	269				
Number of Plays	51	45				
Yards per Play	5.2	6.0				
Passing	144	160				
Completions - Attempts	8 - 21	9 - 16				
Yards per Pass	18.0	17.8				
Touchdowns - Interceptions	0 - 2	1 - 1				
Rushing	122	109				
Rushing Attempts	30	29				
Yards per Rush	4.1	3.8				
Receiving	144	160				
Receiving Completions	8	9				
Yards per Catch	18.0	17.8				
Penalties - Yards	8 - 64	5 - 31				
Turnovers	4	1				
Fumbles - Lost	2 - 2	0 - 0				
Interceptions Thrown	2	1				
Punting Attempts - Average Distance	2 - 29.0	3 - 21.7				
Defensive Sacks - Yards	2 - 18	0 - 0				
Time of Possession	00:21:50	00:26:10				
Downs						
First Downs	10	14				
First Downs - Rushing	6	6				
First Downs - Passing	4	6				
First Downs - Penalties	0	2				
Third Down Conversions/Attempts	1/11 (9.1%)	2/8 (25.0%)				
Fourth Down Conversions/Attempts	1/7 (14.3%)	0/3 (0.0%)				

PASSING - CONCORD SENIOR						
Name	Стр	Att	Yds	TD	Int	
16 Zach Jenkins	8	20	144	0	1	
11 KADIN PRESUTTI	0	1	0	0	1	

PASSING-JAY M ROBINSON						
Name	Стр	Att	Yds	TD	Int	
7 B Monroe	9	16	160	1	1	

RUSHING - CONCORD SENIOR						
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD		
11 KADIN PRESUTTI	6	47	7.8	0		
23 Kevius Phillips	17	45	2.6	0		
13 Ny'lon Fair- Steele	4	23	5.8	0		
16 Zach Jenkins	3	7	2.3	0		

RUSHING-J	RUSHING-JAY M ROBINSON					
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD		
9 W Suttles	18	110	6.1	1		
12 J Proch	1	8	8.0	0		
6 X Howard	3	3	1.0	0		
Team	1	0	0.0	0		
7 B Monroe	6	-12	-2.0	0		

RECEIVING - CONCORD SENIOR						
Name	Rec	Yds	Avg	TD		
15 Kobe Watts- Williams	3	53	17.7	0		
7 Xavier Sanders	2	34	17.0	0		
13 Ny'lon Fair- Steele	2	31	15.5	0		
11 KADIN PRESUTTI	1	26	26.0	0		

RECEIVING - JAY M ROBINSON						
Name	Rec	Yds	Avg	TD		
1 S Hughes	1	50	50.0	0		
35 D Hobbs	2	47	23.5	1		
9 W Suttles	1	14	14.0	0		
8 G Herrera	1	14	14.0	0		
6 X Howard	2	14	7.0	0		
4 W Rafferty	1	11	11.0	0		
5 C Johnson	1	10	10.0	0		

DEFENSE - CO	NCORD	SENIOR				
Name	Tkl	Solo	Ast	Sack	TFL	Int
9 BRENDEN CROWDER	5.5	5	1	0.0	0.0	0
52 JAMESON HACKETT	5.5	4	3	0.0	1.0	0
14 BENNY HOPE	4.0	4	0	0.0	0.0	0
11 KADIN PRESUTTI	4.0	3	2	1.0	1.0	0
5 Tristen Pitman	4.0	4	0	0.0	0.0	1
54 Elijah Smith	3.0	2	2	0.0	0.0	0
24 MYKEL MORRIS	2.0	2	0	0.0	1.0	0
70 TRE WILLIAMS	2.0	2	0	0.0	0.0	0
44 Jarrell Smith	2.0	1	2	1.0	1.0	0
8 ANTONIO JACKSON	1.0	0	2	0.0	0.0	0
22 DAVID HORTON	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0
6 DAVID IRVIN	1.0	0	2	0.0	0.0	0

DEFENSE - JAY M ROBINSON						
Name	Tkl	Solo	Ast	Sack	TFL	Int
Team	0.0	0	0	0.0	0.0	0

KICKING-CONCORD SENIOR					
Name	FG	FGA	XP	Pts	

PUNTING - CONCORD SENIOR							
Name	Num Yds Avg I20						
16 Zach Jenkins	2	58	29.0	0			

KICKING-JAYM ROBINSON						
Name	FG	FGA	XP	Pts		

PUNTING - JAY M ROBINSON						
Name	Num	Yds	Avg	120		
35 D Hobbs	3	65	21.7	0		

PUNT RETURNS - CONCORD SENIOR							
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD			
11 KADIN PRESUTTI	1	9	9.0	0			
Team	1	0	0.0	0			
8 ANTONIO JACKSON	1	0	0.0	0			

PUNT RETURNS - JAY M ROBINSON						
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD		

KICKOFF RETURNS - CONCORD SENIOR							
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD			
11 KADIN PRESUTTI	1	69	69.0	0			
14 BENNY HOPE	2	46	23.0	0			

KICKOFF RETURNS - JAY M ROBINSON						
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD		
Team	1	10	10.0	0		

DEFENSE	DEFENSE							
Name	Total Tackles	Solo	Assist	Sack - Yds	TFL	Safeties	Pass Breakups	
#9 BRENDEN CROWDER	5.5	5	1	0 - 0	0	0	0	
#52 JAMESON HACKETT	5.5	4	3	0 - 0	1	0	0	
#14 BENNY HOPE	4	4	0	0 - 0	0	0	0	
#11 KADIN PRESUTTI	4	3	2	1 - 6	1	0	0	
#5 Tristen Pitman	4	4	0	0 - 0	0	0	0	
#54 Elijah Smith	3	2	2	0 - 0	0	0	0	
#24 MYKEL MORRIS	2	2	0	0 - 0	1	0	0	
#70 TRE WILLIAMS	2	2	0	0 - 0	0	0	0	
#44 Jarrell Smith	2	1	2	1 - 12	1	0	0	
#22 DAVID HORTON	1	1	0	0 - 0	0	0	0	
#8 ANTONIO JACKSON	1	0	2	0 - 0	0	0	0	
#6 DAVID IRVIN	1	0	2	0 - 0	0	0	0	

INTERCEPTIONS						
Name	Return Yards	TD				
#5 Tristen Pitman	1	18	0			

DEFENSIVE FUMBLES				
Name	Forced	Recovered	Recovery Yards	TD

RUSHING							
Name	G	Att	Yds	Avg	TD	YPG	
#11 KADIN PRESUTTI	1	6	47	7.8	0	47.0	
#23 Kevius Phillips	1	17	45	2.6	0	45.0	
#13 Ny'lon Fair-Steele	1	4	23	5.8	0	23.0	
#16 Zach Jenkins	1	3	7	2.3	0	7.0	

PASSING									
Name	G	Стр	Att	Yds	TD	Int	YPG	Pct	QBR
#16 Zach Jenkins	1	8	20	144	0	1	144.0	40.0%	90.5
#11 KADIN PRESUTTI	1	0	1	0	0	1	0.0	0.0%	0.0

RECEIVING								
Name	G	Rec	Yds	Avg	TD	YPG		
#15 Kobe Watts- Williams	1	3	53	17.7	0	53.0		
#7 Xavier Sanders	1	2	34	17.0	0	34.0		
#13 Ny'lon Fair-Steele	1	2	31	15.5	0	31.0		
#11 KADIN PRESUTTI	1	1	26	26.0	0	26.0		

OFFENSIVE FUMBLES					
Name	Fumbles	Fumbles Lost			
#16 Zach Jenkins	1	1			
#11 KADIN PRESUTTI	1	1			

TOTAL OFFENSE								
Name	G	Plays	Rush - Yards	Pass - Yards	TGT - Rec - Yards	Total Yards	YPG	
#16 Zach Jenkins	1	23	3 - 7	20 - 144	0 - 0 - 0	151	151.0	
#11 KADIN PRESUTTI	1	7	6 - 47	1 - 0	1 - 1 - 26	73	73.0	
#13 Ny'lon Fair-Steele	1	4	4 - 23	0 - 0	2 - 2 - 31	54	54.0	
#15 Kobe Watts- Williams	1	0	0 - 0	0 - 0	4 - 3 - 53	53	53.0	
#23 Kevius Phillips	1	17	17 - 45	0 - 0	0 - 0 - 0	45	45.0	
#7 Xavier Sanders	1	0	0 - 0	0 - 0	2 - 2 - 34	34	34.0	

ALL PURPOSE YARDS	ALL PURPOSE YARDS								
Name	G	Rush	Rec	KR	PR	Int	FR	Total	YPG
#11 KADIN PRESUTTI	1	47	26	69	9	0	0	151	151.0
#13 Ny'lon Fair-Steele	1	23	31	0	0	0	0	54	54.0
#15 Kobe Watts- Williams	1	0	53	0	0	0	0	53	53.0
#14 BENNY HOPE	1	0	0	46	0	0	0	46	46.0
#23 Kevius Phillips	1	45	0	0	0	0	0	45	45.0
#7 Xavier Sanders	1	0	34	0	0	0	0	34	34.0
#5 Tristen Pitman	1	0	0	0	0	18	0	18	18.0
#16 Zach Jenkins	1	7	0	0	0	0	0	7	7.0
#22 DAVID HORTON	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0
#54 Elijah Smith	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0
#9 BRENDEN CROWDER	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0
#24 MYKEL MORRIS	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0
#70 TRE WILLIAMS	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0
#8 ANTONIO JACKSON	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0
#44 Jarrell Smith	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0
#6 DAVID IRVIN	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0
#52 JAMESON HACKETT	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0
Team	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0

SCORING					
Name	TD	FG	Kick PAT	2pt PAT	Pts

CONCORD SENIOR (0 - 1)					
	Your Team	Opponents			
Sacks	2	0			
Yards	18	0			
Interceptions	1	0			
Yards	18	0			
Touchdowns	0	0			
Fumbles					
Forced	0	0			
Recovered	0	2			
Yards	0	61			
Turnover Return Yards	18	61			
Pass Break Ups	0	0			
Safeties	0	0			

TURNOVER BREAKDOWN									
TAKEAWAY			GIVEAWAY						
INT	FUM	TOTAL	INT	INT FUM TOTAL					
1 0 1 0 2 2						(-1)			

## Team Cumulative Offensive Statistics Concord Senior Varsity Football 2021

CONCORD SENIOR (0 - 1)		
	Your Team	Opponents
Scoring	0	20
Points Per Game	0.0	20.0
Downs		
First Downs	10	14
First Downs - Rushing	6	6
First Downs - Passing	4	6
First Downs - Penalties	0	2
Third Down Conversions/Attempts	1/11 (9.1%)	2/8 (25.0%)
Fourth Down Conversions/Attempts	1/7 (14.3%)	0/3 (0.0%)
Turnovers	4	1
Rushing	122	109
Attempts	30	29
Average Per Rush	4.1	3.8
Average Per Game	122.0	109.0
Rushing TDs	0	1
Passing	144	160
Completions- Attempts	8 - 21	9 - 16
Avg Per Attempt	6.9	10.0
Avg Per Completion	18.0	17.8
Avg Per Game	144.0	160.0
Passing TDs	0	1
Interceptions	2	1
Fumbles - Lost	2 - 2	0 - 0
Total Offense	266	269
Total Plays	51	45
Average per Play	5.2	6.0
Average Per Game	266.0	269.0
Big Plays (>20 yds)	9	4
Time of Possession	00:21:50	00:26:10
Penalties - Yards	8 - 64	5 - 31

TURNOVER BREAKDOWN								
TAKEAWAY			GIVEAWAY					
INT	FUM	TOTAL	INT	INT FUM TOTAL				
1	0	1	0	(-1)				